OP \$40.00 4547189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443997

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NutriGold Inc.		09/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interhealth Nutraceuticals Incorporated	
Street Address:	5451 Industrial Way	
City:	Benicia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94510	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4547189	7-KETO GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: smelby@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanja Proehl
SIGNATURE:	/Tanja Proehl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=125117.evidence.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0600

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NutriGold Inc, whose registered office is at 1467 W 105 N Orem, Utah 84057 ("Assignor") is the owner of record of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark 7-KETO GOLD, including but not limited to the U.S. Trademark Registration listed herein:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Keg. Date</u>	
7-KETO GOLD	4547189	Jun. 10, 2014	US
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L

(hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark").

WHEREAS, Interhealth Nutraceuticals Incorporated, whose registered office is at 5451 Industrial Way Benecia, California 94510 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademark along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

NutriGold Inc

Date: September 20 . 2017

By:

Name: Whitney Hoopes

Title: Project Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006158 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 09/21/2017